mwood Village, Wilmington, Mass.”, dated October 24. 1972,
K.J. Miller Co., Inc., duly recorded in the Middlesex North
District Registry of Deeds in Book of Plans 116, Plan 88; said
Lot 222 is further bounded and described as follows:

SOUTHWESTERLY by Franklin Avenue, as shown on said
plan, one hundred twenty-five (125.00) feet;
NORTHWESTERLY by Lot 221, one hundred eighty (180.00)
feet;
NORTHEASTERLY by Lot 224, one hundred twenty-five
(125.00) feet;
SOUTHEASTERLY by Lot 224 and 223, one hundred eighty
(180.00) feet.

Subject to and with the benefit of restrictions, rights, ease-
ments and takings of record so far as are now in force and
applicable.

PARCEL TWO

A certain parcel of land with the buildings thereon in Wilm-

[...]

municipal assessments or liens or existing encumbrances
of record which are in force and are applicable, having pri-
ority over said mortgage, whether or not reference to such
restrictions, easements, improvements, liens or encum-
brances is made in the deed.

TERMS OF SALE:
A deposit of Fifteen Thousand ($15,000.00) Dollars by
certified or bank check will be required to be paid by the
purchaser at the time and place of sale. The balance is to
be paid by certified or bank check at Harmon Law Offices,
P.C., 150 California St., Newton, Massachusetts 02458, or
by mail to P.O.